
SITE PLAN & PROPOSED MARINA
IMPROVEMENT LAYOUT

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT
SHUSWAP LAKE RESORT MARINA UPGRADE
1142 PINE GROVE RD, SCOTCH CREEK, BC

FIGURE 2
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NOTES
1. ALL DOCK DIMENSIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

-MAIN WALKWAYS - 2.4m (8ft) WIDE x LENGTH VARIES
-BOAT FINGERS - 0.9m (3ft) WIDE x 6.0m (20ft) LENGTH

2. TOTAL NUMBER OF BOAT SLIPS = 113
3. EXISTING DOCK LOCATION APPROXIMATED BY COMBINATION OF SITE MEASUREMENTS AND GPS READINGS (DEC.20, 2012).
4. BATHYMETRIC CONTOURS (305 M) DIGITIZED FROM SHUSWAP LAKE CHART.
       PUBLISHED BY THE CANADIAN HDROGRAPHIC SERVICE. MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND OCEANS CANADA, 1990.

REFERENCES
1. IMAGE OBTAINED FROM BING MAPS.
       IMAGERY DATE: MAY 2011.  BING IMAGE IS NOT TO SCALE.
2. BATHYMETRIC CONTOURS DERIVED FROM INTERPOLATION OF LEAD-LINE POINT MEASUREMENTS DATED AUGUST

2011.
3. SITE INVENTORY FEATURES LOCATED ON JULY 26, 2011, FEB. 28/MAR. 15, 2012.
       USING A MAPPING GRADE GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM (GPS).
4. PROPERTY & LEASE BOUNDARIES ARE APPROXIMATELY LOCATED AND MUST BE VERIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
5. MARINA LAYOUT IS APPROXIMATE.

SEDIMENT TRANSPORT
DIRECTION

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF EXISTING PILES

70
.5

m
30.0m

14
.4

m

PILES TO BE REMOVED
OR RELOCATED

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

N: 5641997.332
E: 328788.320

N: 5642096.063
E: 328789.847

N: 5642000.168
E: 328604.924

N: 5642098.677
E: 328620.736

PROPOSED DOCK
RE-LOCATIONS

NEW DOCK PIECE

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

0m 20m10m

13.4m

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

66.

SPACE FOR
PONTOON BOAT

SPACE FOR BOAT

42.0m

N

N

N
N N N N N

N

N

A

A

B

C

C

D

D

E

E

F

F

G

G

H

H

I

I

I J

J

J

K

A A

L

L

K

B

M

M

M

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF PROPOSED
FLOATING BREAKWATER


